
  Revised: October 2005  

National University 
Articulation Agreement 

 
Date: 06/27/2005 
 
Transfer Institution: El Camino College 
 
Transfer Course(s): 
 
G.E. Area National University NU Course Title El Camino College
 

E SOC 260 Cultural Anthropology ANTHRO 2 
D ART 100 Introduction to Art History ART 2 
F SCI 100 + 100A Survey of Bioscience and Laboratory BIOL 1A or 10 

---- ACC 201 Financial Accounting Fundamentals BUS 1A 
---- ACC 202 Managerial Accounting Fundamentals BUS 1B 
---- LAW 304 Legal Aspects of Business I LAW 5 
F SCI 101 + 101A General Chemistry and Laboratory CHEM 1A or 4 
E ECON 204 Principles of Macroeconomics ECON 1 
E ECON 203 Principles of Microeconomics ECON 2 

A1a ENG 100 + ENG 101 Effective College English I and II ENGL 1A 
A1b ENG 240 Advanced Composition ENGL 1C 

D ENG 365 Creative Writing ENGL 24A or 24B 
or 25A or 32ABCD 

F SCI 103 + 103A Fundamentals of Geology and Laboratory GEOL 1 and 3 
F  SCI 104 + 104A General Physics and Laboratory PHYS 2A 
F SCI 201 + 201A Human Anatomy, Physiology I and Laboratory ANAT 30 

F 
SCI 201 + 201A + SCI 
202 + 202A 

Human Anatomy, Physiology I and Laboratory 
and Human Anatomy, Physiology II and 
Laboratory 

ANAT 32 and 
PHYSIO 31 

F SCI 203 + 203A Introduction to Microbiology and Laboratory MICR 33 
E PS 201 American Government and Politics  POL SCI 1 
E HIS 220A History of the United Sates I HIST 1A 
E HIS 220B History of the United Sates II HIST 1B 
D HIS 233 World Civilizations I HIST 3 
D HIS 234 World Civilizations II HIST 4 
A2 COM 100 Introduction to Communications JOUR 12 
B MTH 215 College Algebra & Trigonometry MATH 130 
B CST 208B or MTH 220 Calculus for Computer Science or Calculus I MATH 190 
B MTH 221 Calculus II MATH 191 
B MTH 222 Calculus III MATH 220 
B MTH 223 Calculus IV MATH 270 
D PHL 100 Introduction to Philosophy PHIL 2 
D PHL 238 Critical Thinking in Everyday Life PHIL 8 
E PSY 100 Introduction to Psychology PSYCH 5 
E SOC 100 Principles of Sociology SOC 5 or 101 
G LAS 100 Spanish I SPAN 1  
G LAS 200 Spanish II SPAN 2 
A2 COM 200 Effective Communication SPCH 1 

B MTH 210 Introduction to Probability and Statistics 
MATH 150 or 
PSYCH 9A or SOC 
109 
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Preparatory courses for Baccalaureate degrees at National University 
* Some preparatory courses may also satisfy General Education Areas: A through G. 
 
National University NU Course Title  El Camino College
 
Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA) 
CIS 301 Management Information Systems ---- 
MNS 205 Introduction to Quantitative Methods for Business MATH 140 
ECO 204 Principles of Macroeconomics ECON 1 
ECO 203 Principles of Microeconomics ECON 2 
ACC 201 Financial Accounting Fundamentals BUS 1A 
ACC 202 Managerial Accounting Fundamentals BUS 1B 
LAW 304 Legal Aspects of Business I LAW 5 
 
Bachelor of Science Accountancy 
MNS 205 Introduction to Quantitative Methods for Business MATH 140 
ECO 204 Principles of Macroeconomics ECON 1 
ECO 203 Principles of Microeconomics ECON 2 
ACC 201 Financial Accounting Fundamentals BUS 1A 
ACC 202 Managerial Accounting Fundamentals BUS 1B 
 
Bachelor of Science Criminal Justice 
PSY 100 or Introduction to Psychology or PSYCH 5 
SOC 100 Principles of Sociology SOC 5 or 101 
 
Bachelor of Science Information Systems 
CST 242 Introduction to Programming Concepts and Methods CS 1 
MNS 205 Introduction to Quantitative Methods for Business MATH 140 
 
Bachelor of Science Computer Science 
CST 208B Calculus for Computer Science MATH 190 
CST 206B Discrete Structures and Logic Design MATH 210 
CST 341 Introduction to Computer Architecture ---- 
CST 342 Computer Architecture ---- 
CST 242 Introduction to Programming Concepts and Methods CS 1 
   
 
Bachelor of Arts Behavioral Science 
ILR 260 Information Literacy and Report Writing LIS 10 and ENGL 

1A 
PSY 100 Introduction to Psychology  PSYCH 5 
MTH 210 Introduction to Probability and Statistics MATH 150 or 

PSYCH 9A or SOC 
109 

 
Bachelor of Arts Interdisciplinary Studies 
ENG 240 Advanced Composition ENGL 1C 
ENG 365 Creative Writing ENGL 24A or 24B 

or 25A or 32ABCD 
HIS 220A or HIS 220B History of the United States I or II HIST 1A or 1B 
LIT 100 Introduction to Literature ENGL 1B 
 

 



  Revised: October 2005  ~3~ 

 
National University NU Course Title  El Camino College 
 
Bachelor of Arts Multiple Subjects 
ENG 100 & ENG 101 Effective College English I and II ENGL 1A 
ENG 240 Advanced Composition ENGL 1C 
COM 200 Effective Communication SPCH 1 
MTH 209A Structure and Concepts of Mathematical  MATH 110 
---- Fundamentals I  
MTH 209B Structure and Concepts of Mathematical ------------- 
---- Fundamentals II  
ILR 260 Information Literacy and Report Writing LIS 10 and ENGL 1A 
HIS 233 World Civilizations I HIST 3 
HIS 234 World Civilizations II HIST 4 
Lit 100 Introduction to Literature ENGL 1B 
ART 200 Visual Arts ART 1 
MUS 100 Fundamentals of Music MUS 11 
HIS 220A History of the United States I HIST 1A 
HIS 220B History of the United States II HIST 1B 
SCI 100 + 100A Survey of Bioscience BIOL 1A or 10 
SCI 102 Survey of Physical Science ------------ 
LAS 100 Spanish I SPAN 1 
LAS 200 Spanish II SPAN 2 
 
Bachelor of Arts Psychology 
ILR 260 Information Literacy and Report Writing LIS 10 and ENGL 1A 
PSY100 Introduction to Psychology PSYCH 5 
MTH 210 Introduction to Probability and Statistics MATH 150 or PSYCH 

9A or SOC 109 
 
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN Completion) 
ENG 240 Advanced Composition ENGL 1C 
COM 200 Effective Communication SPCH 1 
ILR 260 Information Literacy and Report Writing LIS 10 and ENGL 1A 
MTH 210 Introduction to Probability and Statistics MATH 150 or PSYCH 

9A or SOC 109 
   
 
 
       ____________________________________                    _________________________________________ 
          Articulation Officer, National University                          Signature of Authorized Transfer Institution 
               1-866-NU-ACCESS ext: 8266                                                          Representative 
Articulation  Assessment based on the following:                
       El Camino College   (course catalog 2004-2005    ) 
National University (course catalog     January 2005 Volume 68A ) 
Transfer: 
National University will accept the following General Education certifications: 
CSU General Education Breadth and the UC and CSU Inter-segmental General Education Transfer Curriculum
(IGETC). All IGETC requirements must be completed and certified prior to transfer. 
An Articulation agreement identifies courses National University will accept in transfer. The Articulation  
agreement may not include all transferable course work. All applicable transfer course work for an Associate’s 
or Bachelor’s degree must have a minimum transfer letter grade of “C”. 
Transfer courses may be subject to restrictions such as but not limited to: residency requirements, 
Degree requirements, grades and unites earned (refer to the current catalog for details). 
Articulation references may be updated or amended at any time.  


